CH \$215.00 456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 5753/0289

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION		12/02/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Rocket Company, LLC
Street Address:	14488 OLD STAGE ROAD
City:	LENOIR CITY
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37772
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	FO Newco, LLC
Street Address:	14488 OLD STAGE ROAD
City:	LENOIR CITY
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37772
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4560837	GIVING ROCKET
Registration Number:	4560836	PREACHING ROCKET
Registration Number:	3843583	RETURN ON MINISTRY
Registration Number:	3115684	FELLOWSHIP ONE
Registration Number:	3701866	RETURNONMINISTRY
Registration Number:	3047772	FT
Registration Number:	3108430	FELLOWSHIP TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2996739	ACCELERATING THE DYNAMIC CHURCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

900387043 REEL: 005936 FRAME: 0969

Phone: 2129693000

Email: ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: William Majeski
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11668-221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Majeski
SIGNATURE:	/William Majeski/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=Trademark Security Termination#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Termination#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Termination#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Termination#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Termination#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Termination#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Termination#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Termination#page8.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 2, 2016 (this "Termination"), is made by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, as administrative agent (in such capacity, including any successor thereto, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties under (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "2015 Trademark Security Agreement") by and among MINISTRY BRANDS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, IN10SITY INTERACTIVE, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, SITE ORGANIC, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, SHELBY SYSTEMS, INC., a Tennessee corporation, NCS SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, HIGH GROUNDS SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation (and each other person signatory thereto from time to time, collectively, the "2015 Grantors" and each a "2015 Grantor") and the Administrative Agent and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 16, 2016 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "2016 Trademark Security Agreement" and, together with the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), by and among The Rocket Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, FO Newco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "2016 Grantors" and each a "2016 Grantor" and, together with the 2015 Grantors, the "Grantors"). Except as otherwise provided herein, capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined have the meanings set forth (or incorporated) in the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2015 at reel 5673, frame 0758, the 2015 Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the 2015 Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation those set forth on the attached Schedule A-1;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the 2016 Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2016 at reel 5753, frame 0289, the 2016 Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the 2016 Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation those set forth on the attached Schedule A-2;

WHEREAS, the Obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral have been repaid; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse,

representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreements in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in, and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

a Maryland commation

By:

lame:

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Release]

Schedule A-1

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration

Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Country	Owner of Record	Status / Issues
ANSWERSCAFE	3,560,629	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 1/29/2009
ARENA	3,593,225	U.S.	Shelby Systems, Inc.	Registered on 3/17/2009
ARENA	4,301,599	U.S.	Shelby Systems, Inc.	Registered on 3/12/2013
ASPIRE	3,740,607	U.S.	Shelby Systems, Inc.	Registered on 1/19/2010
BRIDGE ELEMENT	4,637,246	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 11/11/2014
CHURCHCAST	4,286,187	U.S.	High Ground Solutions, Inc.	Registered on 2/5/2013
CHURCH MINISTRY SYSTEM	3,436,124	U.S.	Shelby Systems, Inc.	Registered on 5/27/2008
CHURCHVU	4,782,732	U.S.	High Ground Solutions, Inc.	Registered on 7/28/2015
	3,611,146	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 4/28/2009
EASY TITHE	4,604,910	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 9/16/2014
EASY TITHE	1,677,713	Canada	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Pending
EDUVU	86/386,313	U.S.	High Ground Solutions, Inc.	Pending
E EKKLESIA360	3,440,021	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 6/3/2008
EGIVE	3,014,206	U.S.	Ministry Brands, LLC	Registered on 11/8/2005
EGIVE	3,789,911	U.S.	Ministry Brands, LLC	Registered on 5/18/2010
E GIVING POWERED BY NCS SERVICES	86/609,943	U.S.	NCS Services, Inc.	Pending
ELEXIO	3,343,165	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 11/27/2007

Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Country	Owner of Record	Status / Issues
E-ZEKIEL	2,516,957	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 12/11/2001
FAITH HIGHWAY	86/674712	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Pending
GIVINGBASE	4,630,006	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 10/28/2014
GIVINGBASE	1,677,714	Canada	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Pending
GIVINGKIOSK	3,642,584	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 6/23/2009
HIGHERGIVING	3,567,002	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 1/27/2009
IN10SITY INTERACTIVE	3,790,136	U.S.	In10sity Interactive, L.L.C.	Registered on 5/18/2010
INPOWER CMS	4,217,104	U.S.	In10sity Interactive, L.L.C.	Registered on 10/2/2012
INNOVATE CMS	4,751,169	U.S.	In10sity Interactive, L.L.C.	Registered on 6/9/2015
INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS INFINITE POSSIBILITIES	3,436,122	U.S.	Shelby Systems, Inc.	Registered on 5/27/2008
MEDIARUSH	3,698,112	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 10/20/2009
MINISTRY BRANDS	4,599,202	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 9/2/2014
MONKDEV	4,699,117	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 3/10/2015
MOVING MINISTRY	4,011,564	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 8/16/2011
RAPIDCAST	4,286,188	U.S.	High Ground Solutions, Inc.	Registered on 2/5/2013
RAPID ONLINE AUTOMATIC REGISTRATION	3,387,067	U.S.	Shelby Systems, Inc.	Registered on 2/19/2008
R.O.A.R.	3,408,027	U.S.	Shelby Systems, Inc.	Registered on 4/8/2008
SCHOOLCAST	3,210,453	U.S.	High Ground Solutions, Inc.	Registered on 2/20/2007
SCHOOLCAST	4,297,769	U.S.	High Ground Solutions, Inc.	Registered on 3/5/2013
SHELBY	4,620,895	U.S.	Shelby Systems, Inc.	Registered on 10/14/2014
SHELBYNEXT	86/621,946	U.S.	Shelby Systems, Inc.	Pending

Mark	App. No. / Reg.	Country	Owner of Record	Status / Issues
	No.			
SHELBY SYSTEMS	3,453,859	U.S.	Shelby Systems, Inc.	Registered on 6/24/2008
SHELBY SYSTEMS	4,620,897	U.S.	Shelby Systems, Inc.	Registered on 10/14/2014
SIMPLECHURCH	4,780,062	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 7/28/2015
SIMPLEGIVE	4,209,421	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 9/18/2012
SIMPLEGIVE	1,677,715	Canada	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Pending
SIMPLE TITHE	86/286,014	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Pending
SITEORGANIC	4,710,857	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 3/31/2015
SMOOTHEVENTS	3,698,113	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 10/20/2009
TESTPOINT	4,304,553	U.S.	High Ground Solutions, Inc.	Registered on 3/19/2013
THE POWER OF COMMUNITY	3,436,123	U.S.	Shelby Systems, Inc.	Registered on 5/27/2008
THRIVE	4,729,786	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 5/5/2015
WHERE MINISTRY CLICKS	3,343,166	U.S.	Site Organic, L.L.C.	Registered on 11/27/2007
WHIPCAST	4,286,195	U.S.	High Ground Solutions, Inc.	Registered on 2/5/2013
CHURCH ON THE GO	3,938,050	U.S.	NCS Services, Inc.	Registered on 03/29/2011
ON THE GO CHURCH	3,934,399	U.S.	NCS Services, Inc.	Registered on 03/22/2011
CHURCH WEB BRANDS	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (not used)
ROAR	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (roar.pro)
HEALTHKICK	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (healthkick.com)
MINISTRYLINQ	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (ministrylinq.com)
CASHLINQ	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (ministrylinq.com)
YOU WILL BE HEARD	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (roar.pro)
QSUITE	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (ministrylinq.com)
CHURCH OFFICE ONLINE	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (churchofficeonline .com)
ROAR	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (roar.pro)

Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Country	Owner of Record	Status / Issues
Ministry Brands	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (ministrybrands.co m)
Carrier Sub-19 alles	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (churchofficeonline .com)
E-ZEKIEL	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (ezekiel.com)
© thrive	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (e-zekiel.com)
BRIDGE (**) ELEMENT	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (e-zekiel.com)
	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (buildachurchwebsi te.com)
BUILD A CHURCH WEBSITE				
SimpleGive	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (simplegive.com)
Site	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (siteorganic.com)
GIVINGBASE	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (givingbase.com)
SimpleChurch CRM	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (simplechurchcrm. com)
ELEXIO CHURCH SOFTWARE	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (elexio.com)
% Ministry LINQ	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (ministrylinq.com)
ES Cäsh Ling	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (ministrylinq.com)
	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (ministrylinq.com)

Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Country	Owner of Record	Status / Issues
LIEGH GROUND	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (highgroundsolutio ns.com)
sheby systems	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (shelbysystems.co m)
shelby systems	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (shelbysystems.co m)
shelby ne% t	N/A	U.S.	N/A	Common Law (shelbysystems.co m)

Schedule A-2

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration

Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Country	Owner of Record	Status / Issues
GIVING ROCKET	4,560,837	U.S.	The Rocket Company, LLC	Registered on 07/01/2014
PREACHING ROCKET	4,560,836	U.S.	The Rocket Company, LLC	Registered on 07/01/2014
RETURN ON MINISTRY	3,843,583	U.S.	FO Newco, LLC	Registered on 09/07/2010
FELLOWSHIP ONE	3,115,684	U.S.	FO Newco, LLC	Registered on 07/18/2016
RETURNONMINISTRY	3,701,866	U.S.	FO Newco, LLC	Registered on 10/27/2009
FT	3,047,772	U.S.	FO Newco, LLC	Registered on 01/24/2006
FELLOWSHIP TECHNOLOGIES	3,108,403	U.S.	FO Newco, LLC	Registered on 06/27/2006
ACCELERATING THE DYNAMIC CHURCH	2,996,739	U.S.	FO Newco, LLC	Registered on 09/20/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 005936 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 12/06/2016